## 503381577 07/07/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3428199

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
NICKOLAS REINHART				05/14/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	<b>Δ</b> ΤΑ				
Name:	CREATI	CREATIVE PLASTIC CONCEPTS, LLC			
Street Address:	206 SOL	06 SOUTH GRIFFITH STREET			
City:	SYCAMO	SYCAMORE			
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44882	44882			
Application Number:	2	9527064			
		119)874-1130 the e-mail address first, if the			
	18 SELLI I.U.I		<sup>1</sup> io uncuonoct	ul it will be cont	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will		ul, it will be sent Mail.	
	provided;				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	provided; 4 9	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 19-874-1100 olupski@fraser-ip.com	be sent via US		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>provided;</i> 4 g F	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 19-874-1100 olupski@fraser-ip.com RASER CLEMENS MARTIN & I	be sent via US		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	<i>provided;</i> 4 9 F 2	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 19-874-1100 olupski@fraser-ip.com	be sent via US		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>provided;</i> 4 9 F 2 P	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 19-874-1100 olupski@fraser-ip.com RASER CLEMENS MARTIN & I 8366 KENSINGTON LANE ERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551	be sent via US		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 4 9 F 2 2 9 VMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 19-874-1100 olupski@fraser-ip.com RASER CLEMENS MARTIN & I 8366 KENSINGTON LANE ERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551 56711-1	be sent via US		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; 4 9 F 2 2 9 VMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 19-874-1100 olupski@fraser-ip.com RASER CLEMENS MARTIN & I 8366 KENSINGTON LANE ERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551	<i>be sent via US</i>		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; 4 9 F 2 2 9 VMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 19-874-1100 olupski@fraser-ip.com RASER CLEMENS MARTIN & I 8366 KENSINGTON LANE ERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551 56711-1 JACOB M. WARD	<i>be sent via US</i>		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; 4 9 F 2 2 9 VMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will 19-874-1100 olupski@fraser-ip.com RASER CLEMENS MARTIN & I 8366 KENSINGTON LANE ERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551 56711-1 JACOB M. WARD /Jacob M. Ward, Reg. No. 5	<i>be sent via US</i>		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Nickolas Reinhart of 6713 TR 212, Findlay, Ohio 45840, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto CREATIVE PLASTIC CONCEPTS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 206 South Griffith Street, Sycamore, Ohio 44882, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or certain improvements thereto, titled FAUCET COVER described in a design application filed with the USPTO on May 15,2015 and assigned Serial No. 29/527,064 together with any continuation, continuation-in-part disclosing improvements, additions, and/or modifications, or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements, additions, and/or modifications to the said CREATIVE PLASTIC CONCEPTS, LLC, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date

shown below. 14/2015

Nickolas Reinhart